### 507858874 04/18/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7906005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yasuhito KAWAI	04/12/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Makita Corporation	
Street Address:	3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho	
City:	Anjo-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	446-8502	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18302069	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: EE MING T. BAHK

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	224269	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMERON ELBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/CAMERON ELBERT/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=224269 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507858874 REEL: 063362 FRAME: 0049

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the su inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNO (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASS	OR") bv	and of other good and valuab	le consideration paid to the undersigned
MAKITA CORPORATION	• "		
3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho, Ar	ijo-shi, Aichi 446-85	02 Japan	
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive r (Title of Invention)	pt of which is hereby acknowing the title and interest to the	owledged, the undersigned ASSI invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
IMPACT TOOL			
relating to International Patent Appli on even date herewith or, if not so exe	cation and/or for cuted, was:	or which application for Letter	s Patent of the United States was executed
(a) executed on	;	(Insert date of execution of a	oplication, if not concurrent)
·	,	Assignee's attorney is her	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No/	;	data, when known.	
and to said application and all Letters substitute, reissue or reexamination ap including any extensions thereof (colle	plication based thereon, for	the full term or terms for which i	nd any continuation, division, renewal, the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)").
which the ASSIGNEE may deem nece including in the preparation and prose- reexamination, or public use proceeding	essary, desirable or expedier cution of said application(s) ag, and in any litigation or ot ecuting all papers, including	nt, for securing, maintaining and ) and the issuance of said Letters ther legal proceeding which may	e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und		ave) affixed his/her/their signatu	re(s).
1) Yasukito Kawas		Yasuhito KAWAI	Apr. 12, 2023
(Signature) 2)		(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
3) (Signature)	<del></del>	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)(Signature)	<u> </u>	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
6)(Signature)	<del></del>	(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1